
SEGMENT INFORMATION

(1)INDUSTRY SEGMENTS

U.S. DOLLARS
 (millions)

2001

32% 32%

23% 24%

9% 9%

13% 13%

23% 22%

100% 100%

38% 24%

22% 19%

1% 9%
 Operating
 income 22% 23%

17% 25%

100% 100%

Note: Net sales by industry segment include intersegment transactions.
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2000 (B)
3,148,888

2,372,610

(1,917,756)

904,992

1,346,292

2,146,177

9,918,959
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108

52,325

19,949

217,732

174,364

53,781

49,887

115

109
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105

204

(43,368)
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-  

165

41,790

124

174

662

536

- more -

3,051

(291)

67,879

1,146

687

20

27,868

20,409

7,447

11,779

8,001,203

  Systems

19,825

87,328

(19,449)

  Information Systems
  & Electronics
  Power & Industrial

  Materials

  Consumer Products

  Subtotal

 Sales

  Services & Other

  Eliminations & Corporate items (2,411,734)

                        Total

                        Total

923,458

82,148

66,428

  Materials

  Services & Other

378,381
  Subtotal

142,111

85,216

2,478

8,416,982

3,455,578

10,828,716

2,458,270

1,460,638

2,530,772

2,761

Years ended March 31

(36,069)

342,312
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2001 (A)

YEN
(millions) (A)/(B)

X100

  Consumer Products

  Information Systems
  & Electronics
  Power & Industrial
  Systems

  Eliminations & Corporate items



(2)GEOGRAPHIC SEGMENTS

U.S. DOLLARS
 (millions)

2001

customer sales 65% 69%

12% 10%

77% 79%

6% 5%

4% 3%

10% 8%

9% 8%
 North

 America 0% 0%

9% 8%

4% 4%

0% 0%

4% 4%

0% 1%
 Other
 Areas 0% 0%

0% 1%

100% 100%

 

436

34

3,414             Total

             Total

             Subtotal

             Eliminations

                       Total

102

121

105
7,362,852

951,918

6,410,934

103

- more -

 Sales

222

7,351

3,192

 Europe

             Total

4,254

             -

39,913

8,001,203

10,016

125

108

6,962

388

 Japan
transactions
Intersegment

81,141

(13,262)

52,885

9,263

62,148

401

4,438

3,354

7,792

67,8791058,416,982

6,557,736

1,148,587

Outside 

             Total

550,303

7,706,323
             Total

27,513

49,785

54,039

423,322

754,598

462,652

409,355

49,929

119

303,156

765,808

137

126

119
723,086

153

395,809 364,618

121

109

48,141 31,512

42

Years ended March 31
YEN (A)/(B)

X100(millions)

44,737
61
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108

2001 (A) 2000 (B)

10,061,423

(1,644,441)

9,342,542

(1,341,339)

Outside
customer sales
Intersegment
transactions

Intersegment

 Asia

Outside
customer sales
Intersegment

863,349

transactions

customer sales
Outside

Outside
customer sales
Intersegment
transactions

transactions
911,490

966,249

415,946



U.S. DOLLARS
 (millions)

2001

82% 82%

12% 10%

2% 7%

4% 2%

0% -1%

100% 100%

(3)SALES BY MARKET

U.S. DOLLARS
 (millions)

2001

69% 71%

11% 11%

11% 10%

7% 6%

2% 2%

31% 29%

100% 100%

 Europe

 Operating
 income

193,983

8,001,203

2,343,632

                        Total 342,312 174,364

767,241

484,744

 Asia
897,664

(1,407)

5,657,571

(A)/(B)
X100

21,302
211

303,359

45,032

YEN
Years ended March 31

 North America

7,037

13,109

1,246
 Other Areas

 Europe

 Other Areas

46,704

105

102

108

118

114

105

                        Total

                        Outside Japan 112

196

339

21,175

67,879

7,797

7,289

4,443

2,761

2,446

363

57
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 Japan 165
183,954

 Subtotal

 Eliminations & Corporate items

223,233369,783

(27,471) (48,869)

(millions)
2001 (A) 2000 (B)

166

-  

Years ended March 31
YEN (A)/(B)

X100(millions)
2001 (A) 2000 (B)

2,982

(222)

# # #

5,791,300

966,870

903,800

550,968

204,044

2,625,682

8,416,982

                        Japan

1,646

10-  

3,871
106

15,513
45

 Asia

 North America
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