SEGMENT INFORMATION

(1)INDUSTRY SEGMENTS

(1)INDUSTR	RY SEGMENTS	Years ended March 31				
		YEN (millions)		(A)/(B) X100	U.S. DOLLARS (millions)	
	T	2001 (A)	2000 (B)	A100	2001	
	Information Systems	3,455,578	3,148,888	110	27,868	
	& Electronics	32%	32%		27,000	
	Power & Industrial	2,530,772	2,372,610	107	20,409	
	Systems	23%	24%	107	20,409	
	Communication Date description	923,458	904,992	102	7,447	
	Consumer Products	9%	9%			
		1,460,638	1,346,292		11,779	
Sales	Materials	13%	13%	108		
		2,458,270	2,146,177		19,825	
	Services & Other	23%	22%	115		
	Subtotal	10,828,716	9,918,959		87,328	
		100%	100%	109		
		10070	10070			
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(2,411,734)	(1,917,756)	-	(19,449)	
	Total		8,001,203	105	67,879	
	Information Systems	142,111	52,325	272	1,146	
	& Electronics	38%	24%			
	Power & Industrial	85,216	41,790	204	687	
	Systems	22%	19%			
	Consumer Products	2,478	19,949	12	20	
		1%	9%			
Operating	Materials	82,148	49,887	165		
income		22%	23%		662	
IIICOIIIC		66,428	53,781	124	536	
	Services & Other	-				
		17%	25%			
	Subtotal	378,381	217,732	174	3,051	
		100%	100%			
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(36,069)	(43,368)	-	(291)	
Total		342,312	174,364	196	2,761	

Note: Net sales by industry segment include intersegment transactions.

(2)GEOGRAPHIC SEGMENTS

(2)GLOGI	RAPHIC SEC	JULIUTS		Years ended	March 31	
			YE		(A)/(B)	U.S. DOLLARS
			(milli	2000 (B)	X100	(millions)
		Outside	2001 (A) 6,557,736	6,410,934		2001
			65%	69%	102	52,885
		customer sales				
	Japan	Intersegment	1,148,587	951,918	121	9,263
		transactions	12%	10%		
	Т	Cotal	7,706,323	7,362,852	105	62,148
		0	77%	79%		
		Outside	550,303	462,652	119	4,438
		customer sales	6%	5%		
	Asia	Intersegment	415,946	303,156	137	3,354
		transactions	4%	3%		
	Т	Cotal	966,249	765,808	126	7,792
	1	otai	10%	8%	120	
		Outside	863,349	723,086	119	6,962
		customer sales	9%	8%	119	
	North	Intersegment	48,141	31,512	153	388
	America	transactions	0%	0%		
			911,490	754,598	121	7,351
		Cotal	9%	8%		
Sales		Outside	395,809	364,618	109	3,192
		customer sales	4%	4%		
		Intersegment	27,513	44,737	61	222
	Europe	transactions	0%	0%		
	_	_	423,322	409,355		3,414
	Т	Cotal	4%	4%	103	
		Outside	49,785	39,913		401
		customer sales	0%	1%	125	
	Other	Intersegment	4,254	10,016	42	34
	Areas	transactions	0%	0%		
	'		54,039	49,929	108	436
	Т	Total	0%	1%		
			10,061,423	9,342,542	108	81,141
	S	Subtotal	100%	100%		
			10070	100/0		
	E	Eliminations	(1,644,441)	(1,341,339)	-	(13,262)
	Total		8,416,982	8,001,203	105	67,879

		Years ended March 31			
		YEN (millions)		(A)/(B)	U.S. DOLLARS (millions)
		2001 (A)	2000 (B)	X100	2001
Operating income	Japan	303,359	183,954	165	2,446
		82%	82%		
	Asia	45,032	21,302	211	363
		12%	10%		
	North America	7,037	15,513	45	57
		2%	7%		
	Europe	13,109	3,871	339	106
		4%	2%		
	Other Areas	1,246	(1,407)		10
		0%	-1%	-	
	Subtotal	369,783	223,233	166	2,982
		100%	100%	100	
	Eliminations & Corporate items	(27,471)	(48,869)	-	(222)
Total		342,312	174,364	196	2,761

(3)SALES BY MARKET

	THE TOTAL CONTROL OF THE TOTAL	Years ended March 31			
			YEN (millions)		U.S. DOLLARS (millions)
			2000 (B)	X100	2001
Japan		5,791,300	5,657,571	102	46,704
		69%	71%		
	Asia	966,870	897,664	108	7,797
		11%	11%		
	North America	903,800	767,241	118	7,289
		11%	10%		
	Europe	550,968	484,744	114	4,443
		7%	6%		
	Other Areas	204,044	193,983	105	1,646
		2%	2%		
Outside Japan		2,625,682	2,343,632	112	21,175
		31%	29%		
Total		8,416,982	8,001,203	105	67,879
		100%	100%		